

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Or2011-606

Type: Order Status: Passed

File created: 6/8/2011 In control: City Council

Final action: 9/8/2011

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 1533 N Ashland Ave

Sponsors: Moreno, Proco Joe

Indexes: SIGNS/SIGNBOARDS

Attachments: 1. Or2011-606.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/1/2011	1	Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards	Recommended to Pass	Pass
7/12/2011	1	Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards	Held in Committee	
6/8/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby authorized and directed to issue a sign permit to LINCOLN SERVICES, PO Box 64479, Chicago, IL 60664, for the erection of a sign/signboard over 24 feet in height and/or over 100 square feet (in area of one face) at 1533 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, IL 60642, with the dimensions, height and square foot area:

Dimensions: length, 36 feet; height, 10 ¹/4 feet Height Above Grade/Roof to Top of Sign: 22 Vi feet Total Square Foot Area: 378 square feet

Notwithstanding any provisions of Title 17 of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago (the Chicago Zoning Ordinance) to the contrary, the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed and authorized to issue a sign permit to the address referenced within this ordinance.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

1533 North Ashland Ave. (Application No; 100396730)

Joe Moreno Alderman, 1st Ward

CIWOF CHICAGO.

O E PARTM EI\IT GUI

Sign Permit Application

APPROVAL NUMBER
APPLICATION NUMBER .100396730
ANNUAL FEE
WORK CODE
DRAWINGS ATTACHED |~j

YES
NO
DATE OF APPLICATION

File #: Or2011-606, Version: 1

06/02/2011

1533 N ASHLAND AVE, 60622-

BUILDING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER

100321366

TYPE OF PERMIT

CHANGE OF FACE
PAYER OF ANNUAL INSPECTION

CHICAGO, LLC, VIEW 400 W. ONTARIO CHICAGO, IL 60654

(312)212-8203

SIGN MANUFACTURER

METROMEDIA

ADDRESS WHERE SIGN CAN BE SEEN PRIOR TO ERECTION TICKET NUMBER

REINSPECTION CONTROL NUMBER

TYPE OF SUPPORT FOR SIGN BUILDING

SIGN BOARD SUPPORT MEMBERS

OTHER

ANNUAL FEE CONSTRUCTION FEE 1017 B FEE TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PAID BALANCE DUE

Check # for Zoning

500.00

500.00 Check # for DCAP

TYPE OF SIGN

FLAT OR BOX

36 SQ. FT

378 rr 10

SIGN HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE/ROOF LBS

100

SHAPE OF SIGN REGULAR

VARIOUS ACCOUNTS

NO OF LAMPS 3 TOTAL WATTAGE 1200

HIGH DENSITY DISCHARGE type of lamp

NO OF BALLAST/TRANSFORMERS 3INPUT OF TRANSFORMERS 120'

CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL [Y| FEEDERS j y| CUSTOMER LEADS

TYPE OF SWITCH

KNIFE

LOCATION OF SWITCH

OUTSIDE SIGN

SIGN LOCALION

NORTH ELEVATION RESIZE SIGN

The underfilled certify Ihal the statement*; in this annlication are true and ennect and that all woric rinne under the pronounced nermit will conform to the leouirenients of the Chicapo Municipal Code

E74732

ELECT CONTR
DUNNING ELECTRICAL SERVICES IN

ELECTR

6809 W. IRVING PARK RD. CHICAGO, IL 60634

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

N93194 SIGN ERECTOR

LINCOLN SERVICES

SIGNER

P.O. BOX 64479 CHICAGO IL, 60664-

The permit issued on this application will atithonze only signs lieie applied foi. If othei signs are to be erected they must be coveied by additional permits

City of Chicago

Rahm Emanuel, Mayor

Department of Buildings Michael Merchant, Commissioner

ES PERM APP WEBRD0602II

AP #:100396730

Page 1 of 2

TYPE OF BUSINESS COMMERCIAL

Other:

Name: LIC #:

Renewal Date:

Projects Over: [Yj Private Property [N] Public Way

Grant Permit #•

SIGN BOND REQUIRED"

X YES

File #: Or2011-606, Version: 1

```
COUNCIL ORDER REQUIRED
X YES
is special permission required from chief electrical □ yes
if yes, attach letter of request
Planned Development/Manufacturing PMD/PD#: - Zoning District. B3_ Other:
TIME STAMP
TYPE OF SIGN, fx] ADVERTISING
BUSINESS
[XJ ILLUMINATE | | FLASHING
  | MOVEABLE
TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT (IN FEET)
100
TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.)
378
TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIGNS ON LOT (SQ.FT.)
378
HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP)
DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (ft) DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE INNER EDGE (ft)
"SIGN CLERK.
46
APPROVED FOR PERMIT
DISTANCE FROM (ft):
A. PUBLIC PARK (OVER 10 ACRES)
B: EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS THAN 1,000 FT.)
C RESIDENCE DISTRICT (ADVERTISING SIGNS ONLY)
REMARKS
1,000
,000
IF REPLACEMENT SIGN OR CHANGE OF FACE, WHAT DOES THE EXISTING SIGN READ?
VARIOUS ACCOUNTS
Original Payee: LAKE SHORE OUTDOOR, INC Landmark Hold: Q Status:
ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)
ES_PERM_APP_WEBRD0602II " AP# 100396730 " Page 2 of 2
■ CITY OF CHICAGO . DEPARTMENT OF ZONING AND LAND USE PLANNING
SIGN SITE PLAN ( ALL INFOBMA TION MUST BE COMPLETED AND LEGIBLE)
Site Address: \S33
s9
of I application
Sign Company:/rJ'c * i-jv
Rep Name:
(A
Phone (3/1) S Y&- J £> J. P EXT.
(Below: Building, streets and location of sign on lot or structure) North
3333
rjrvYl'i 1
PIERCEIA VE
West
RTf4 F33A
3^3
B3-2,
keif maawB«?r3:i'j^CT^5i:3ii
```

File #: Or2011-606, Version: 1 0393 33® 1 1 ¹-pSB0 JSBB'| P... South SIGN USE: Bus. ID (On-premise) Business Lice. # Advertising (Off-premise). PERMIT TYPE: New Construction Change of Face Previous Permit # U 38 TYPE OF SIGN: Flat Wall Freestanding Awning Marquee High Rise Building Projecting Private Projecting Public Way Public Way Use -Permit # $L_J \mathrel{\square}_{i^{\text{-}1}}$ TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE: Square footage of this proposed sign "78 Gross area of all proposed signs Area of all existing signs. (not including proposed) on Zoning Lot p &JRT-4 3£B3 East SIGN CHARACTERISTICS: Non- Illuminated □ Illuminated i?§ Changing Image Li Video Display U Flashing □ **DISTANCE FROM:** Curb Line: /CP ' Expressway, Toll Roads or Major Route (n/a if over 1000 ft) /6^>Q "Park (over 10 acres) / 6 q o '

Residential Zone 9^Zi^

Existing Off-premise on ^ same side of street:

Signature (Revised 4/10)

Date:



FACEOEVAIIOrJ 100396730

1533 N ASHLAND

ELECTRICAL SIGN PERMIT CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS BUREAU OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION PERMIT FOR ELECTRIC SIGN

■Sign District: Run Date: 04'14/201]

File #: Or2011-606, Version: 1

PERMIT NO. 100321366

PRIORITY LOCATION OF SIGN DATE ISSUED June 04, 2010. SIGN ADDRESS 1533 N ASHLAND AVE

CONTRACTOR NAME ERECTOR: LINCOLN SERVICES (SIGNER) P.O. BOX 64479 CHREG. NO. N93194 E74732 CONTRACTOR PHONIC (312)545-8628 x (773)

ELECTRICAL SERVICES LN (ELECT) 6809 W. IRVING PARK RD. CHICAGO.

PAYOR NAME LAKE SHORE OUTDOOR, INC 616 FULTON ST CHICAGO, IL 60661

PAYOR PHONE NUMBER (312)212-8203 BUILDING PERMIT

NEWSGN MOIAITON ICN MAM tACTURER **METROMEDIA** nRMrr npi SIGN IVI't 1ICkFl NO DRAWING \PPROVAI < file:///PPROVAI> **FLAT**

SHAPE OF SIGN REGULA TOTAL FEE • • If SI I \BORATORY <file:///BORATORY> NO \$600.00

sign reads: VARIOUS ACCOUNTS JOB DESC: NORTH ELEVATION

:\j:\\-.!;'K'>££;i^"-'>^;'\>'.V.J^^C' DESCRIPTION OF SK.N

SUPPORT LENGTH 8 HIWEIGHT 100 area 96 NO OF LAMPS 1 BULB TYPE HID TOTAL WATTAGE SIGN-SUPPORT HGT. + GRADE MEMBERS J 12' 0" 400 13LDG 12 OTHER

SWITCH nSFORMATION

KNIFE LOCATION OUTSID ^TRANSFORMER INPLIT 120 V

NOTICE TO SIGN ERECTOR AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

Pennissiou is heieby granted the above contractor lo do lhe woik on the Sicu as desctibed beieon. .11 lhc loc.-iltoii shown above. A!] work is 10 be done in accordance with the oidinances of llic City of Chicago.

I bis permit may be revoked all any time for violation of said ordinance in comiection with the work ltercin authored.

LINCOLN SERVICES P.O. BOX 64479 CHICAGO IT 60664-

T1ME LIMIT

If after the permit hns' been issued, lhe work called lot by such permit has nol begun within 12 months subsequent to the date of issuance of Mtc permit, said petrntt shall be null and void and no work shall be started until such lime as a new peinrit lias been issued.

Uichnrd Monocchio Commissioner Department of Buildings

E.S0005-VEB PROD RD071306

1533 North Ashland Avenue North Exposure 1533 North Ashland Avenue Front of Building